

## Declaration of Compliance

Description	Material	Article Number
<i>WB-coated plates</i>	<i>Cardboard</i>	199980

Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:

- Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework regulation)
- EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP)
- German LFGB (Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch) and recommendations of the German Federal Institute for Risk Assessment BfR Recommendation XXXVI "Paper and board for food contact".
- EU Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 on the use of bisphenol A (BPA) and other bisphenols
- Article 5 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on Packaging and Packaging Waste (PPWR) regarding the restriction of per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances (PFAS)

### Field of Application

The plates can be used with all kinds of foods up to 90 °C.

### Limitations of the material:

Paper is a fibrous material and as the surface of the plates have no plastic lamination, they are not suitable for long-term use.

The plates are not suitable to be used in a microwave oven.

Different kinds of food can have an impact on the physical behaviour of the paper plate. Duni's recommendation is for the customer to test their application for their needs.

### Product Safety

Analysis of the material performed by an independent institute shows the tested sample meets the requirements of the German LFGB and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. See details in Annex I.

No PFAS (Per- and polyfluoroalkyl substances) are intentionally added.

This document of compliance is based on:

- Documentation from manufacturer
- Test reports

## Annex I

Summary of result according to LFGB

<b>Analysis</b>	<b>Result</b>
Sensory test	Pass
Extractable heavy metals	Pass
Formaldehyde	Pass
Glyoxal	Pass
2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one (MIT)	Pass
1,2-benzisothiazolin-3-one (BIT)	Pass
Mixture of 5-chloro-2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one (CIT) and 2-methyl-4-isothiazolin-3-one (MIT)	Pass
2-Methyl-1,2-benzothiazol-3(2H)-one	Pass
2-Octyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one (OIT)	Pass
Colour release	Pass
Release of optical brighteners	Pass
3-monochloro-1,2-propanediol (MCPD), 1,3-dichloro-2-propanol (DCP)	Pass
Specific migration of primary aromatic amines	Pass
PAH (Polycyclic Aromatic Hydrocarbons)	Pass
Mineral oil components MOSH/MOAH	Pass
Chlorinated phenols in paper	Pass
Azo Dyes 82.02-2	Pass
Agar Diffusion test	Pass
Anthraquinone	Pass

---

To the best of our knowledge, the information provided is accurate and reliable as of the date of publication and, where relevant, reflects the information received from suppliers. It is valid from the stated issue date until it is replaced or superseded.